Data sheet 6ES7134-8GF00-0AN0
SIMATIC ET 200BL, analog input module, AI 8xI 2/4-wire, module diagnostics, 16
bit packing unit: 1 unit, color code CC01
General information
Product type designation AI 8xI 2-/4-wire
HW functional status from FS01
Firmware version V1.0.0
● FW update possible Yes
Color code for module-specific color-coded label CC01
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
● Isochronous mode No
● Measuring range scalable No
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated from version STEP 7 V18 or higher; MicroWin V3.0 or higher; Configuration in ES via
GSDML;
● PROFINET from GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.45
Operating mode
● Oversampling No
● MSI No
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
external protection for power supply lines Yes; 24 V DC/10 A miniature circuit breaker with type B or C tripping
characteristic
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 12 mA
Current consumption, max. 620 mA; all channels active with 0.575 A current output from encoder supply
Encoder supply
24 V encoder supply
● 24 V Yes
● Short-circuit protection Yes
● Output current, max. 575 mA
Current carrying capacity
For P1 and P2 bus, max. 10 A
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 0.6 W
Address area
Address space per module
● Address space per module, max. 16 byte
6ES71348GF000AN0
Page 1/4 1/16/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● Inputs 16 byte
Hardware configuration
Automatic encoding No
● Mechanical coding element No
Formation of potential groups
● support of potential groups Yes
Analog inputs
Number of analog inputs 8; Single-ended
● For current measurement 8
permissible input current for current input (destruction limit),
max.
50 mA
Cycle time (all channels), min. 50 ms; per channel
Input ranges (rated values), currents
● 0 to 20 mA Yes
— Input resistance (0 to 20 mA) 100 Ω; 15 bit
● -20 mA to +20 mA Yes
— Input resistance (-20 mA to +20 mA) 100 Ω; 16 bit incl. sign
● 4 mA to 20 mA Yes
— Input resistance (4 mA to 20 mA) 100 Ω; 15 bit
Cable length